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9    296          

25 13,18     

he Planning D

nd October 1

d by the ordi

isors will be 

uled to be he

and Commun

pment, the Re

ty Economist

with the City

 will determi

m 33% should

1

w 
Total Affor

Units as %

Net New 

9 2.7%

3 2.0%

3 3.5%

0 6.4%

6 27.4%

6 19.4%

2 0.0%

9 5.3%

3 46.6%

8 27.7%

6 3.0%

5 19.9%

Department 

1 of each yea

inance, by 

scheduled by

eard before th

nity 

ent 

t will present

y’s housing 

ine the 

d the 

 

11 

rdable 

% of 

Units

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

r. 

y 

he 
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CUMULA

 

Table 1A
Cumulati

Plannin

1 Richm

2 Marin

3 North

4 Down

5 Weste

6 Buena

7 Centr

8 Missio

9 South

10 Sout

11 Bern

12 Sout

13 Ingle

14 Inne

15 Oute

TOTALS

 

 

 

DIX B 

ATIVE HOU

ive Housing B

ng Districts

mond

na

heast

ntown

ern Addition

a Vista

al

on

h of Market

th Bayshore

nal Heights

th Central

eside

r Sunset

er Sunset
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USING BALA

alance Calcula

New 

Affordable 

Housing 

Built

219           

1                

197           

1,710        

516           

199           

18              

342           

1,952        

1,233        

‐            

10              

116           

‐            

2                

6,515        

 

ANCE REPO

ation, 2008 Q

Acquisitions  

& Rehabs  

and Small  

Sites  

Completed

10                

24                

6                   

851              

293              

5                   

‐               

403              

262              

‐               

26                

‐               

‐               

‐               

‐               

1,880          

ORT No 5 TA

Q1 – 2017 Q4 

Units  

Removed 

from 

Protected 

Status

A

(581)            

(180)            

(345)            

(119)            

(194)            

(225)            

(367)            

(526)            

(131)            

(98)              

(190)            

(432)            

(193)          

(190)          

(450)          

(4,221)      

 

ABLES BY PL

Total  

Entitled 

Affordable 

Units  

Permitted

T

N

4                     

3                     

‐                 

390                

125                

29                  

5                     

531                

1,030             

492                

‐                 

9                     

‐                

‐                

7                    

2,625            

LANNING D

Total  Net 

ew Units  

Built

T

En

Per

U

539              

205              

765              

5,715           

1,499           

1,021           

335              

1,505           

13,023        

2,094           

54                 

124              

534              

96                 

44                 

27,553        

2

DISTRICTS 

Total  

ntitled 

rmitted 

Units

Cumu

Hou

Bal

159       ‐49

105       ‐49

229       ‐14

2,650    33

302       41

378       0.

93          ‐80

1,968    21

4,718    17

1,018    52

35          ‐18

306       ‐96

1,078    ‐4

38          ‐14

108       ‐29

13,185 16

23 

ulative 

using 

ance

9.9%

9.0%

4.3%

3.9%

1.1%

6%

0.4%

1.6%

7.5%

2.3%

4.3%

6.0%

4.8%

41.8%

0.1%

6.7%



 

 

Table 1B 
Expanded

Planning

1 Richmo

2 Marina

3 Northe

4 Downto

5 Wester

6 Buena 

7 Centra

8 Mission

9 South o

10 South

11 Berna

12 South

13 Ingles

14 Inner 

15 Outer

TOTALS
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l
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side

Sunset
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Housing Balan

New 

Affordable 

Housing 

Built

Acq

&

an

Co

219                

1                     

197                

1,710             

516                

199                

18                   

342                

1,952             

1,233             

‐                 

10                   

116                

‐                 

2                     

6,515             

 

nce Calculatio

quisitions  

& Rehabs  

nd Small  

Sites  

ompleted

R

Prog

Ho

Repla

U

10                     

24                     

6                        

851                   

293                   

5                        

‐                    

403                   

262                   

‐                    

26                     

‐                    

‐                    

‐                    

‐                    

1,880               

n, 2008 Q1 – 

RAD 

gram & 

opeSF 

acement 

Units

Unit

Remov

from

Protec

Statu

144       (          

138       (          

577       (          

285       (          

919       (          

132       (          

107       (          

91         (          

276       (          

436                  

268       (          

‐        (4          

‐        (          

110       (          

‐        (4          

3,483   (4,2      

 

2017 Q4 

ts  

ved 

m 

cted 

us

Total  

Entitled 

Affordable

Units  

Permitted

581) 4                 

180) 3                 

345) ‐             

119) 390            

194) 125            

225) 29              

367) 5                 

526) 531            

131) 1,030         

(98)  492            

190) ‐             

432) 9                 

193) ‐            

190) ‐            

450) 7                

221) 2,625        

e 

d

Total  Net 

New Units  

Built

4 539             

3 205             

765             

0 5,715          

5 1,499          

9 1,021          

5 335             

1 1,505          

0 13,023       

2 2,094          

54                

9 124             

534           

96              

7 44              

5 27,553       

2

Total  

Entitled 

Permitted 

Units

Exp

Cum

Ho

Ba

159           ‐29

105           ‐4

229           43

2,650        37

302           92

378           10

93              ‐55

1,968        24

4,718        19

1,018        66

35              11

306           ‐96

1078 ‐4

38 ‐59

108 ‐29

13,185     25

24 

anded 

ulative 

using 

lance

9.2%

4.5%

3.8%

7.3%

2.1%

0.0%

5.4%

4.2%

9.1%

6.3%

6.9%

6.0%

4.8%

9.7%

90.1%

5.2%



 

 

Table 2 
Projected 

BoS Dist

1 Richmo

2 Marina

3 Northe

4 Downt

5 Weste

6 Buena 

7 Centra

8 Missio

9 South o

10 South

11 Berna

12 South

13 Ingles

14 Inner 

15 Outer

TOTALS

Table 3 
New Hous

Planning

1 Richmo

2 Marina

3 Northe

4 Downt

5 Weste

6 Buena

7 Centra

8 Missio

9 South 

10 South

11 Berna

12 South

13 Ingles

14 Inner

15 Oute

TOTALS
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r Sunset
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ance Calculatio

Very Low 

Income

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

‐            

on by Afforda

Very Low

207              

‐               

161              

1,048           

266              

71                 

‐               

214              

590              

813              

‐               

‐               

70                 

‐               

‐               

3,440           

on, 2017 Q4 

Low 

Income
Mo

‐                   

‐                   

‐                   

124                   

‐                   

‐                   

‐                   

107                   

524                   

      

‐                   

307                   

      

‐                   

‐                   

1,062               

bility, 2007 Q

Low Mod

12                    

‐                  

2                      

389                 

171                 

74                    

18                    

62                    

870                 

314                 

‐                  

10                    

29                    

‐                  

‐                  

1,951              

oderate TBD

‐                  

‐                  

8                      

268                  

11                    

12                    

‐                  

46                    

16                    

72                    

‐                  

‐                  

‐                  

‐                  

‐                  

433                  

 

Q1 – 2016 Q4 

derate
Midd

Incom

‐                 

1                     

34                   

250                

79                   

54                   

‐                 

66                   

492                

106                

‐                 

‐                 

17                   

‐                 

2                     

1,101             

 

D

Total 

Affordab

Units

‐  ‐            

‐  ‐            

‐                  

‐  39            

‐  1              

‐  1              

‐  ‐            

‐  15            

600  1,14        

168  24            

‐  ‐            

‐  30            

‐  ‐            

‐  ‐            

‐  ‐            

768  2,26        

dle

me

Total 

Affordabl

Units

‐  21           

‐                  

‐  19           

23    1,71        

‐  51           

‐  19           

‐  1              

‐  34           

‐  1,95        

‐  1,23        

‐  ‐            

‐  1              

‐  11           

‐  ‐            

‐                  

23    6,51        

le 
Net New 

Units

100            

10              

8 94              

92 2,031        

11 363            

12 246            

11              

53 1,170        

40 4,858        

40 4,942        

3                

07 776            

8                

33              

2                

63 14,647      

le 
Total Net 

Units

9 539           

1 205           

97 765           

0 5,715        

6 1,499        

99 1,021        

8 335           

42 1,505        

2 13,023     

3 2,094        

54              

0 124           

6 534           

96              

2 44              

15 27,553     

2

Total Affordable

Units as % of 

Net New Units

0.0%

0.0%

8.5%

19.3%

3.0%

4.9%

0.0%

13.1%

23.5%

4.9%

0.0%

39.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

15.5%

Affordable Units

as % of Total 

Net Units

40.6%

0.5%

25.8%

29.9%

34.4%

19.5%

5.4%

22.7%

15.0%

58.9%

0.0%

8.1%

21.7%

0.0%

4.5%

23.6%

25 

e 

s

s 



 

 

 

 

  

Table 4a 
Acquisition
Affordable 

Planning

2 Marina

4 Downt

5 Weste

8 Missio

9 South 

TOTALS

Table 4b 
Small Sites 

Planning

1 Richmo

3 Northe

4 Downt

5 Weste

6 Buena 

8 Missio

9 South 

11 Berna

TOTALS

 

s and Rehabil
Housing, 2008

g District

a

town

rn Addition

n

of Market

Program Acqu

g District

ond

east

town

rn Addition

Vista

n

of Market

al Heights

litation of 
8 Q1 – 2017 Q

No. of 

Buildings

1              

6              

2              

2              

6              

17            

 

 

uisitions, 201

No. of 

Buildings

2              

1              

2              

1              

1              

11            

1              

6              

25            

 

Q4 

No. of 

Units

1 24            

6 826         

2 290         

2 319         

6 259         

7 1,718        

4 ‐ 2017 

No. of 

Units

2 10            

1 6              

2 25            

1 3              

1 5              

1 84            

1 3              

6 26            

5 162           
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T

 

Table 5 
RAD Affordab

Plannin

1 Richmon

2 Marina

3 Northeas

4 Downtow

5 Western 

6 Buena Vi

7 Central

8 Mission

9 South of 

10 South B

11 Bernal H

12 South C

13 Inglesid

14 Inner Su

15 Outer Su

TOTALS

 

ble Units, 2015

ng District

d

st

wn

Addition

sta

Market

ayshore

Heights

entral

de

unset

unset

5 – 2017 

No of

Building

               

               

               

               

               

               

               

               

               

               

               

‐            

‐            

               

‐            

2              

 

gs

No of

Units

2  144           

2  138           

4  577           

3  285           

8  919           

2  13           

1  107           

1  9              

1  27           

2  43           

2  268           

‐            

‐            

1  110           

‐            

29 3,483        

4

8

7

5

9

2

7

1

6

6

8

0

3
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Table 6 

Units Rem

Planni

1 Richm

2 Marin

3 North

4 Down

5 West

6 Buen

7 Cent

8 Missi

9 South

10 Sou

11 Bern

12 Sou

13 Ingl

14 Inne

15 Out

Totals

 

 

moved from 

ng District

mond

na

heast

ntown

tern Additio

na Vista

ral

ion

h of Market

th Bayshore

nal Heights

th Central

eside

er Sunset

ter Sunset

 

Protected St

Con

Conve

           

           

           

           

on            

           

           

           

           

e            

           

           

           

           

           

           

tatus, 2008 Q

ndo 

ersion
Dem

4                 

11               

11               

‐             

7                 

4                 

18               

2                 

3                 

‐             

6                 

‐             

‐             

5                 

‐             

71               

Q1 – 2017 Q4

olition Ell

28               

4                 

10               

68               

10               

8                 

18               

30               

19               

13               

27               

70               

40               

15               

77               

437             

 
 

 

4 

lis Out
O

M

182             

38               

194             

48               

45               

86               

118             

242             

35               

11               

55               

51               

29               

60               

78               

1,272         

Owner

Move‐In

T

Pe

367             

127             

130             

3                 

132             

127             

213             

252             

74               

74               

102             

311             

124             

110             

295             

2,441         

2

Total Units 

ermanently 

Lost

581             

180             

345             

119             

194             

225             

367             

526             

131             

98                

190             

432             

193             

190             

450             

4,221          

28 



 

 

Table 7 
Entitled a

Plann

1 Richm

2 Marin

3 North

4 Down

5 Weste

6 Buena

7 Centr

8 Missio

9 South

10 Sout

11 Bern

12 Sout

13 Ingle

14 Inne

15 Oute

TOTALS

 

 

nd Permitted 

ning District

mond

na

heast

ntown

ern Addition

a Vista

al

on

h of Market

th Bayshore

nal Heights

th Central

eside

r Sunset

er Sunset

S

 

Units, 2017 Q

Very Low 

Income

‐           

‐           

‐           

196          

‐           

‐           

‐           

110          

353          

‐           

‐           

‐           

‐           

‐           

‐           

659          

Q4 

Low 

Income
M

‐             

‐             

‐             

173            

108            

11               

‐             

378            

369            

91               

‐             

‐             

‐             

‐             

‐             

1,130         

Moderate

4                   

3                   

‐               

21                 

17                 

18                 

5                   

43                 

308              

‐               

‐               

9                   

‐               

‐               

7                   

435              

 

TBD

To

Affor

Un

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐        1       

401               

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐                

‐                

401       2       

otal 

rdable 

nits

Net Ne

4                    

3                    

‐                

390               

125               

29                  

5                    

531               

1,030            

492               

‐                

9                    

‐                

‐                

7                    

2,625            

2

ew Units

T

Affo

Uni

of

New

159         

105         

229         

2,650     

302         

378         

93           

1,968     

4,718     

1,018     

35           

306         

1,078     

38           

108         

13,185   

29 

Total 

ordable 

its as % 

f Net 

w Units

2.5%

2.9%

0.0%

14.7%

41.4%

7.7%

5.4%

27.0%

21.8%

48.3%

0.0%

2.9%

0.0%

0.0%

6.5%

19.9%


